non-compliance of the advertisement organizers in paying the taxes owed. During 2011, City X's PAD from the advertisement tax 

sector experienced a drastic drop of up to 30% from the initial target set. Chairman of Commission B DPRD X, M. Machmud said 

that the advertisement tax target in 2011 was IDR 136,000,000,000 (one hundred and thirty-six billion rupiah), but until the end of 

2011 the latest revenue from the billboard tax had only reached around IDR 99,800. 000,000 (ninety-nine billion eight hundred 

million rupiah) or 72.28% of the targeted revenue (X Post Online. 2012). 

Based on the description above, this study tries to examine the influence of motivation and knowledge of taxpayers in